

1

(Address) (Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #) (City/State/Zip/Phone #) PICK-UP WAIT MAIL (Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer	(Requestor's Name)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	(Address)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL     (Business Entity Name)     (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	(Address)
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	(Business Entity Name)
<u> </u>	(Document Number)
Special Instructions to Filing Officer	Certified Copies Certificates of Status
	Special Instructions to Filing Officer
Office Use Only	



09/29/20--01001--005 \*\*52.50



RECEIVED

DIVISION OF CU TALLAHASSE DRPORATIONS FE, FLORIDA

## **COVER LETTER**

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

,

,

.

NAME OF CORPORATION: \_\_\_\_\_\_Mapfre Intermediaries, Inc.

DOCUMENT NUMBER: \_\_\_\_\_

The enclosed Articles of Amendment and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Wes Strickland

Name of Contact Person

Colodny Fass

Firm/ Company

Will pick up - (850) 321-3475

Address

City/ State and Zip Code

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Wes Strickland		at ( <sup>850</sup>	321-3475
Name of Contact Person			de & Daytime Telephone Number
Enclosed is a check for	the following amount made	payable to the Florida Depa	artment of State:
□ \$35 Filing Fee	□\$43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	S43.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)	S52.50 Filing Fee Certificate of Status Certified Copy (Additional Copy is enclosed)
<u>Mailing Address</u> Amendment Section Division of Corporations		Street Address Amendment Section Division of Corporations	

Amendment Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

2:19 SEV 28 Alt 11: 32

OF

## MAPFRE INTERMEDIARIES, INC. a Florida corporation

Pursuant to the Florida Business Corporation Act, Article 1 of the Articles of Incorporation of MAPFRE INTERMEDIARIES, INC., a Florida corporation (the "Corporation"), is amended to read as follows:

## ARTICLE I - Name

The name of the Corporation is BRIGHT IDEA INSURANCE SOLUTIONS, INC.

In accordance with Section 607.0123(1)(b) of the Florida Business Corporation Act, this Amendment shall be effective upon its filing with the Florida Department of State.

The foregoing Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation was adopted and approved by the sole shareholder on September 23, 2020, with the number of votes cast for such Amendment being sufficient for approval, in accordance with the applicable provisions of the Florida Business Corporation Act.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Amendment this  $\underline{24}$  day of September, 2020.

MAPFRE INTER RIES, INC. Bv: Preside